HSBC Portfolios Investment Advisers

24 June 2020

Issued by HSBC Investment Funds (Hong Kong) Limited





INVESTMENT ADVISERS

The Board of Directors of HSBC Portfolios is responsible for the overall investment policy, objectives and management of HSBC Portfolios and its portfolios.

The Board of Directors has appointed HSBC Investment Funds (Luxembourg) S.A. as Management Company to be responsible, on a day-to-day basis under the supervision of the Board of Directors, for providing investment management in respect of all portfolios.

The Management Company has delegated the investment management services to the following Investment Advisers:

Sub-Fund	Investment Adviser
HSBC Portfolios – World Selection 1	HSBC Global Asset Management (UK) Limited
HSBC Portfolios – World Selection 2	HSBC Global Asset Management (UK) Limited
HSBC Portfolios – World Selection 3	HSBC Global Asset Management (UK) Limited
HSBC Portfolios – World Selection 4	HSBC Global Asset Management (UK) Limited
HSBC Portfolios – World Selection 5	HSBC Global Asset Management (UK) Limited

- This document only includes the sub-funds of HSBC Portfolios which are available to the
 public in Hong Kong, and does not include the sub-funds of HSBC Portfolios which are
 not available to the public in Hong Kong.
- Investment involves risks. Please refer to the offering documents for further information including the risk factors.
- This document has not been reviewed by the Securities and Futures Commission in Hong Kong.